



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> SECTION 559- ZARAGOZA BRIDGE "YSLETA PORT OF ENTRY" COMMERCIAL ISLAND PROJECT	<b>BID NO:</b> 2017-844
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 8, 2017	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	<b>TAO INDUSTRIES, INC D.B.A HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
--	----------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------

### BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	84	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	\$7.50	\$630.00	\$9.00	\$756.00	\$11.59	\$973.56
2.	153	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE (TRAFFIC BARRIER)	\$31.25	\$4,781.25	\$20.50	\$3,136.50	\$34.96	\$5,348.88
3.	120	LF	REMOVE & RELOCATE RAIL (TRAFFIC BARRIER W/FENCE)	\$68.75	\$8,250.00	\$59.00	\$7,080.00	\$122.42	\$14,690.40
4.	1	EA	REMOVE STEEL PIPE BOLLARD GATE	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,351.09	\$2,351.09
5.	244	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE (MEDIAN)	\$20.00	\$4,880.00	\$46.00	\$11,224.00	\$117.46	\$28,660.24
6.	335	LF	REMOVE STEEL I-BEAM	\$18.75	\$6,281.25	\$15.00	\$5,025.00	\$31.87	\$10,676.45
7.	9	EA	REMOVE DELINEATOR	\$93.75	\$843.75	\$6.30	\$56.70 <b>CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$56.90</b>	\$103.89	\$935.01
8.	1	EA	REMOVE CHAINLINK FENCE (GATE)	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$675.01	\$675.01
9.	9	SF	REMOVE EXISTING POST STUB AND REPAIR PAVEMENT	\$187.50	\$1,687.50	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$173.34	\$1,560.06
10.	158	SY	REMOVE EXISTING LANDSCAPING (ROCK/SCREENING)	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	\$15.00	\$2,370.00	\$30.77	\$4,861.66

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/S/  
Date: 03/13/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> SECTION 559- ZARAGOZA BRIDGE "YSLETA PORT OF ENTRY" COMMERCIAL ISLAND PROJECT	<b>BID NO:</b> 2017-844
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 8, 2017	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>
	<b>TAO INDUSTRIES, INC D.B.A HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>
	<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC</b>
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4

### BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
11.	1,450	EA	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$1.25	\$1,812.50	\$1.10	\$1,595.00	\$0.95	\$1,377.50
12.	1	EA	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	\$62.50	\$62.50	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$184.10	\$184.10
13.	407	SY	12" CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (HES)	\$100.00	\$40,700.00	\$140.00	\$56,980.00	\$160.89	\$65,482.23
14.	68	TONS	3" D-GR HMA TY-B PG 70-22	\$187.50	\$12,750.00	\$133.00	\$9,044.00	\$290.15	\$19,730.20
15.	123	GAL	PRIME COAT (CSS-1H)	\$68.75	\$8,456.25	\$13.50	\$1,660.50	\$16.97	\$2,087.31
16.	210	LF	CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIER (F SHAPE) (W/ FENCE)	\$225.00	\$47,250.00	\$110.00	\$23,100.00	\$222.04	\$46,628.40
17.	407	SY	6" PRIME TREATED SUBGRADE	\$25.00	\$10,175.00	\$10.50	\$4,273.50	\$13.76	\$5,600.32
18.	1	EA	PROPOSED STEEL PIPE BOLLARD GATE	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$16,921.83	\$16,921.83
19.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CHAINLINK FENCE GATE (SWING)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$7,977.37	\$7,977.37
20.	94	LF	NEW CONCRETE CURB	\$25.00	\$2,350.00	\$13.75	\$1,292.50	\$9.75	\$916.50

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/S/  
Date: 03/13/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> SECTION 559- ZARAGOZA BRIDGE "YSLETA PORT OF ENTRY" COMMERCIAL ISLAND PROJECT	<b>BID NO:</b> 2017-844
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 8, 2017	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>
	<b>TAO INDUSTRIES, INC D.B.A HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>
	<b>KEYSTONE GC, LLC</b>
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4

### BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
21.	340	LF	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER (TYPE 1) (FURNISH & INSTALL)	\$187.50	\$63,750.00	\$99.00	\$33,660.00	\$122.58	\$41,677.20
22.	20	LF	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER (TYPE 2) (FURNISH & INSTALL)	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$186.00	\$3,720.00
23.	1	EA	LOW PROFILE TO F SHAPE TRANSITION	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$9,736.06	\$9,736.06
24.	200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$3.69	\$738.00
25.	200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.80	\$560.00	\$2.46	\$492.00
26.	500	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$4.25	\$2,125.00	\$3.69	\$1,845.00
27.	500	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.80	\$1,400.00	\$2.46	\$1,230.00
28.	700	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")	\$3.75	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.68	\$476.00
29.	545	LF	QWICKKURB RAISED SEPARATOR W/40" TALL BOLLARD	\$125.00	\$68,125.00	\$90.00	\$49,050.00	\$78.82	\$42,956.90

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/S/  
Date: 03/13/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> SECTION 559- ZARAGOZA BRIDGE "YSLETA PORT OF ENTRY" COMMERCIAL ISLAND PROJECT				<b>BID NO:</b> 2017-844					
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 8, 2017				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		TAO INDUSTRIES, INC D.B.A HAWK CONSTRUCTION  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		KEYSTONE GC, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
30.	10	LF	INSTALL AND REMOVE EROSION CONTROL LOGS	\$18.75	\$187.50	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$28.56	\$285.60
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 30)</b>				<b>\$311,177.50</b>		<b>\$261,463.70</b>		<b>\$340,794.88</b>	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BASE BID 1)</b>				<b>\$12,447.10</b>		<b>\$11,000.00</b>		<b>\$12,286.69</b>	
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$323,624.60</b>		<b>\$272,463.70</b>		<b>\$353,081.57</b>	
<b>AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2 &amp; 3 ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>				YES		YES		YES	
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>				YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/S/  
Date: 03/13/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> SECTION 559- ZARAGOZA BRIDGE "YSLETA PORT OF ENTRY" COMMERCIAL ISLAND PROJECT	<b>BID NO:</b> 2017-844
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 8, 2017	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---------------------------------------------------------------------	--	--

### BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	84	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	\$10.00	\$840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.	153	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE (TRAFFIC BARRIER)	\$50.00	\$7,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.	120	LF	REMOVE & RELOCATE RAIL (TRAFFIC BARRIER W/FENCE)	\$60.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.	1	EA	REMOVE STEEL PIPE BOLLARD GATE	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.	244	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE (MEDIAN)	\$50.00	\$12,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6.	335	LF	REMOVE STEEL I-BEAM	\$25.00	\$8,375.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7.	9	EA	REMOVE DELINEATOR	\$45.00	\$405.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8.	1	EA	REMOVE CHAINLINK FENCE (GATE)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9.	9	SF	REMOVE EXISTING POST STUB AND REPAIR PAVEMENT	\$85.00	\$765.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10.	158	SY	REMOVE EXISTING LANDSCAPING (ROCK/SCREENING)	\$18.00	\$2,844.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/S/  
Date: 03/13/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> SECTION 559- ZARAGOZA BRIDGE "YSLETA PORT OF ENTRY" COMMERCIAL ISLAND PROJECT	<b>BID NO:</b> 2017-844
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 8, 2017	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	<b>LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4

### BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
11.	1,450	EA	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$1.00	\$1,450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12.	1	EA	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13.	407	SY	12" CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (HES)	\$160.00	\$65,120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14.	68	TONS	3" D-GR HMA TY-B PG 70-22	\$250.00	\$17,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15.	123	GAL	PRIME COAT (CSS-1H)	\$12.00	\$1,476.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16.	210	LF	CONCRETE SAFETY BARRIER (F SHAPE) (W/ FENCE)	\$185.00	\$38,850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17.	407	SY	6" PRIME TREATED SUBGRADE	\$18.00	\$7,326.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18.	1	EA	PROPOSED STEEL PIPE BOLLARD GATE	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CHAINLINK FENCE GATE (SWING)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20.	94	LF	NEW CONCRETE CURB	\$25.00	\$2,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/S/  
Date: 03/13/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> SECTION 559- ZARAGOZA BRIDGE "YSLETA PORT OF ENTRY" COMMERCIAL ISLAND PROJECT	<b>BID NO:</b> 2017-844
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 8, 2017	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4	
--	---------------------------------------------------------------------	--

### BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
21.	340	LF	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER (TYPE 1) (FURNISH & INSTALL)	\$75.00	\$25,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22.	20	LF	LOW PROFILE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER (TYPE 2) (FURNISH & INSTALL)	\$90.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23.	1	EA	LOW PROFILE TO F SHAPE TRANSITION	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24.	200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)	\$2.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25.	200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	\$1.50	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26.	500	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$1.80	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27.	500	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	\$1.50	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28.	700	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")	\$1.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29.	545	LF	QWICKKURB RAISED SEPARATOR W/40" TALL BOLLARD	\$180.00	\$98,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/S/  
Date: 03/13/2017



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> SECTION 559- ZARAGOZA BRIDGE "YSLETA PORT OF ENTRY" COMMERCIAL ISLAND PROJECT				<b>BID NO:</b> 2017-844			
<b>BID DATE:</b> March 8, 2017				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4			
BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE							
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
30.	10	LF	INSTALL AND REMOVE EROSION CONTROL LOGS	\$15.00	\$150.00		\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 30)</b>				<b>\$328,451.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BASE BID 1)</b>				<b>\$16,422.55</b>			
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$344,873.55</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2 &amp; 3 ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>				YES			
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>				YES			

Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_/S/  
Date: 03/13/2017